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No. _________

SHAWN MARK HENRY,
Petitioner,       

v.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 29th day of December, 2023, send out 
from Omaha, NE 7 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled case. 
All parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

FRANKLYN MICKELSEN
 Counsel of Record
BRODEN & MICKELSEN
2600 State Street
Dallas, Texas 75204
(214) 720-9552
(214) 720-9594 (facsimile)
mick@texascrimlaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner
 Shawn Mark Henry

To be filed for:

44574

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th day of December, 2023.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant



Elizabeth B. Prelogar 

Solicitor General 

United States Department of Justice 

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20530 

(202) 514-2217 

supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 

 

Counsel for Respondent 

 

 

Abbe David Lowell 

Winston & Strawn, LLP 

1901 L Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 282-5875 

adlowell@winston.com 

 

Counsel for Mrugeshkumar Kumar Shah 

 

 

Angela Laughlin Brown 

Gray Reed & McGraw 

1601 Elm Street, Suite 4600 

Dallas, TX 75201 

(214) 954-4135 

abrown@grayreed.com 

 

Counsel for Iris Kathleen Forrest 

 

 

Daniel Luke Geyser 

Haynes & Boone, LLP 

2801 N. Harwood Street, Suite 2300 

Dallas, TX 75201 

(303) 382-6219 

daniel.geyser@haynesboone.com 

 

Counsel for Douglas Sung Won 

 

 

 

 

 



David Benjamin Gerger 

Gerger Hennessy & Martin, LLP 

700 Louisiana Street, Suite 2300 

Houston, TX 77002 

(713) 224-4400 

dgerger@ghmfirm.com 

 

Counsel for Michael Bassem Rimlawi 

 

 

Richard W. Westling 

Epstein Becker & Green, P.C. 

1227 25th Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20037 

rwestling@ebglaw.com 

 

Counsel for Wilton McPherson Burt 

 

 

Sara A. Johnson 

700 Camp Street 

New Orleans, LA 70130 

(504) 528-9500 

sara@sarajohnsonlaw.com 

 

Counsel for Jackson Jacob 

 


